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Guest Services

A Lobby/Concierge (1st Floor)

B Monorail Station (4th Floor Access)
C Business Center

D Resort Airline Check-In

Dining

E Contemporary Grounds (1st Floor)
F The Wave...of American Flavors

(1st Floor)

G Chef Mickey’s (4th Floor)
H Outer Rim Lounge (4th Floor)
1 Contempo Cafe (4th Floor)

J  California Grill (15th Floor)
Check-In on the 2nd Floor.

K The Sand Bar

Shopping

L Bayview Gifts (4th Floor)
M Fantasia (4th Floor)
N Fantasia Market (4th Floor)

Recreation

0 Contemporary Feature Pool

P Bay Pool

Q Olympiad Fitness Center (3rd Floor)

R The Game Station Arcade (4th Floor)
S Boat and Cabana Rentals

T Sammy Duvall’s Watersports Centre

U The Boat Nook

V. Campfire

Bus Stop

<#= Disney’s Magical Express Bus Stop

Laundry

HED  Automated External Defibrillators
Designated Smoking Locations
=== new balance® RUNNING TRAIL

(-89 mile)

"..? Wi-Fi is available in many areas
throughout our Resorts including
Guest rooms, main lobbies and
feature pools. (Coverage may vary.)

Service animal relief areas located in
grassy areas adjacent to parking lots.
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Guest Services
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Bay Lake Tower: Access resfrictions apply

W Lobby/Concierge (1st Floor)

X Disney Vacation Club® Information Center (1st Floor)
Y Skyway Bridge (4th Floor access from Contemporary Tower,

’ 5th Floor access from Bay Lake Tower)

Dining
Z Cove Bar

AA Top of the World Lounge (16th Floor)
'\-..\ Check-in at Lobby on 1st Floor.

 Recreation

AB Community Hall (1st Floor)

| AC Shuffleboard and Bocce Ball Courts

AD Bay Cove Pool
~ (AE Tennis Courts

BEET, | 1st Floor
(eJ5 | 2nd Floor

= 3rd Floor

$’ | 4th Floor

.| 5th Floor
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- | Tth Floor

7 8th Floor

~ | 9th Floor
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*North Elevator Only
FSouth Elevator Only

CONVENLION:

7104-7144 |

7202-7244
7302-7344
7402-7444
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7602-7644
7702-7744
7802-7844
7902-7944
8002-8044
8102-8144
8202-8244
8402-8444
8502-8544 I
8605-8611* || |
8635-86417 | -
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41014124
4201-4248
4301-4348
4401-4448
4501-4548 :I
4601-4648 L

47014748
4801-4848 .
4901-4916

1st Floor 6101-6130
2nd Floor 6201-6230
3rd Floor 6301-6330




